

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.2-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11407/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2011
in RFA No.966/2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

SAHABJAN KILLEDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAWWA @ GADIGEWVA

Respondent(s)

(For setting aside the abatement and permission to file bringing on
record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent and c/delay in filing
bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing setting aside abatement and exemption from filing official
translation of annexures P-5)

Date : 05/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.N.Nagamohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms.Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time
so as to enable him to remove the defects in the applications filed
by the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within two weeks.

Post thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER